UNOFFICIAL, CORY 3

TRUST DEED

71,053

86118963

	THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDING USE ONLY
THIS INDENTURE, Made March	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Company of Chicago, not personally but as	Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in trust duly
recorded and delivered to said Company in plant and known as trust number 66243	arsuance of a Trust Agreement dated December 10, 1985 herein referred to as "First Party," and
Chicago Title and Trust Company	·
herein referred to as TRUSTEE, witnesseth	:
	ently herewith executed an instalment note bearing even date here-
with in the Principal Sum of Nine Hundre	d Seventy-Five Thousand and No/100Dollars.
made payable to BEARER TED W. ALEXA	
and delivered, in and by which said Note the	First Party promises to pay out of that portion of the trust estate
subject to said Trust Agreement and hereina	fter specifically described, the said principal sum in
instalments as follows: Nine Hundred Sev	enty-Five Thousand and No/100DOLLARS one (1) installment of principal and interest
on the 25th day of October	19 86; and — — — Doblars
	41
on the day of each	thereafter, to and including the
day of 19	, with a final payment of the balance due on the
10	an the pulsainal helence
day of	t on the principal balance
from time to time unpaid at the rate of	per cent per annum payable
each of said ins	alments of principal bearing interest after maturity at the rate of
	acipal and interest being made payable at such banking house or
trust company in	time to time, in writing appoint, and in absence of such appoint-
	er, 210 Bering, Ste. 450, Houston, Tx. 77057 n said Gity;
NOW, THEREFORE, First Party to accure the payment of	the said pricinal sum of money and said interest in accordance with the terms, provisions the sum of Ont Dollar in hand paid, the receipt whereut is hereby acknowledged, does by the Trustee, its successors and assigns, the following described Real Estate situate, Iriug and
being in the COUNTY OF COOK	AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, to wit:
See Exhibit A attached hereto	and made a pert hereof for all purposes
	'/)x.
This Trust Deed is junior, su	pordinate and subject to that certain Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement dated March 25, 1986, made by the First Party to Eastern Savings and Loan Association, 102, in the original	
principal amount of \$1,800,000	
	T'a
	\(\frac{1}{3}\)
	The state of the s
which, with the property hereinafter described, is referred to here	n as the "premises," Arbures, and somutenances thereto belonging, and all rents, issues, and profits thereof for
so long and during all such times as First Party, its auccessors or real estate and not secondarily), and all apparatus, equipment	Axiores, and appurtenances thereto belonging, and all rents, issues and profits thereof for rasigns may be entitled thereto (which are pledized primarily and on a parily with said rasigns may or hereafter thereto or thereon used to supply beat gas, air conditioning.
real estate and not secondarily), and all apparatus, equipment or articles now or necessary thereto a toleron meet to supply near, gas, air conditioning, water, light, power, refrigeration (whether single units or centrally controlled), and ventilation, including (without restricting the foregoing), screens, window shades, storm doors and windows, floor coverings, insder beds, awnings, storms and water heaters. All of the foregoing are declared to be a part of said real estate whether physically attached thereto or not, and it is agreed that all similar apparatus, equipment or articles hereafter placed in the premisca by First Party or its successors or assigns shall be considered as constituting part of the real estate.	
or said real estate whether physically attached thereto or not, appreniate by First Party or its successors or assigns shall be compared to the said Transfer and the said Transfer.	g it is agreed that an similar apparatus, equipment of articles derenter placed in the saldered as constituting part of the real extate. ee, its successors and assigns, forever, for the purposes, and upon the uses and trusts here-
in set forth. The is reported tenthergroup and agreed that:	
1. Until the indebtedness aforesaid shall be fully paid, and	in case of the failure of First Party, its successors or assigns to: (1) promptly repair, or on the premises which may become damaged or be destroyed; (2) keep said premises
in good condition and repair, without waste, and free from me (3) pay when due any indebtedness which may be secured by	chanic's or other liens or claims for lien and expressly subordinated to the lien bereof; a lien or charge on the premises superior to the lien bereof, and upon request exhibit
buildings now or at any time in process of crection upon said to the premises and the use thereof: (6) refrain from making	premises; (5) comply with all requirements of law or municipal ordinances with respect material alterations in said premises except as required by law or municipal ordinance; special taxes, special assessments, water charges, accer service charges, and other charges
(7) pay before any penalty attaches all general taxes, and pay against the premises when due, and upon written request, to for	special taxes, special assessments, water charges, sewer service charges, and other charges irnish to Trustee or to holders of the note duplicate receipts therefor; (8) pay in full
under protest, in the manner provided by statute, any tax or ments now or hereafter situated on said premises insured again to the insurence companies of manner sufficient at her to tax the	special taxes, special assessments, water charges, accor service charges, and other charges in initial to Trustee or to holders of the note duplicate receipts therefor; (8) pay in foll assessment which First Party may desire to contest; (9) keep all buildings and improvesst loss or damage by fire, lightning or windstorm under policies providing for payment cost of replacing or repairing the same or to pay in full the indebtedness secured herefor insurance policies payable, in case of loss or damage, to Trustee for the benefit of the
by, all in companies satisfactory to the holders of the note, un	fer insurance policies payable, in case of loss or damage, to Trustee for the benefit of the
NAME THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED	BY: FOR RECORDERS INDEX PURPOSES
D Michael D. Firsel	INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HERE
L STREET 120 West Madison Str	
I Suite 1100 Thicago, Talinois 6	2602
E STREET 120 West Madison Str I Suite 1100 V CHY Chicago, Illinois 6	0602
R	As a supplied reserve? I and over a 1 or other than a party of the first of the country of the c
Y INSTRUCTIONS OR	124
RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NUMBER C	127 Box 344
1-3256	

holders of the note, such rights to where the body is a season of the process of the note, such rights to where the state of the state and season and remewal policies, to holders of the state and season and remewal policies, to holders of the state and season and remewal policies are considered and season of the note of the note

might affect the premises or the security hereof, whether or not actually commenced.

5. The proceeds of any foreclosure sale of the premises shall be distributed and applied in the following order of priority: First, on account of all other items which under the terms hereof constitute secured indebtedness additional to that evidenced by the note, with interest thereon as herein provided; third, all principal and interest remaining unpaid on the note; fourth, any overplus to First Party, its legal representatives or assigns, as their rights may appear.

8. Upon, or at any time after the filing of a bill to foreclose this trust deed, the court in which such bill is filed may append a receiver of said premises. Such appointment may be made either before or after asis, without note, without regard to the solvency or insolvency at the time of application for such receiver, of air, a error or the said premises the receiver of any or the second or the solvency or insolvency at the time of application for such receiver, of air, a error or the said premises of the property of the solvency or insolvency at the time of application for such receiver, of the solvency or provided to the solvency or insolvency at the time of application for such receiver, during the full statutory period of redemption, whether there be redemption or not, as well as during any further times when First Party, its ascessors or assigns, accept for the intervention of such receiver, would be entitled to collect such rents, issues and profits of such receiver, would be entitled to collect such rents, issues and profits of any period of predemption, whether there be redemption or not, as well as during any further times when First Party, which may be necessary or are usual in such cases for the protection, possession, control, management and operation of the premises during the whole or in part of: (1) The indebtedness secured hereby, or by any decree foreclosing this trust deed, or any tax, special assessment or other lien which may be or become

It purpose.

8. Trustee has no duty to examin the title, location, existence, or condition of the premises, nor shall Trustee be obligated to record this trust deed to exercise any power herein given rules expressly obligated by the terms hereof, nor be liable for any acts or omissions hereunder, except in case of own gross negligatence or missonduct or the of the agents or employees of Trustee, and it may require indemnities satisfactory to it before exercising power herein given.

its own gross negligence or misconduct or the agents of employees of Trustee, and it may require information satisfactory with a secure very seeing any power herein given.

9. Trustee shall release this trust deed and the lien thereof by proper instrument upon presentation of satisfactory evidence that all indebtedness secured by this trust deed has been fully paid, and Trustee may execute and deliver a release hereof to and at the request of any person who shall, either before or after maturity thereof, product at a shall, which representation Trustee may accept as true without inquiry. Where a release is requested of a successor trustee, such successor trustee may accept as the genuine note herein described any note which bears or certificate of identification purporting to be executed by a prior trustee hereunder or which conforms in substance with the description herein on into a note and which purports to be executed on behalf of First Party; and where the release is requested of the original trustee and it has never secuted a certificate on any instrument identifying same as the note described any note which may accept as the genuine note herein described any note which may be greatented and which conforms in substance with the description herein contained of the note and which purports to be executed on behalf of First Party.

10. Trustee may resign by instrument in writing filed in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of the county in which the premises are situated shall be Successor in Trust. Any Successor in Trust here we had have the identical title, powers and authority as are herein given Trustee, and any Trustee or successor shall be entitled to reasonable commentation for all acts performed hereunder.

County Cla THIS TRUST DEED is executed by the American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally but as Trustee as aformald in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vasted in it as such Trustee and it is expressly understood and great that nothing beyon or in said note contained shall be construed as creating any liability on the said First Party or on said American National Bank as a Trust Company of Chicago personally to person the said note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indendense accruing hereunder, or to perform any coverant either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Trustee and by every person now or hereafter clicking any right or ascurity hereunder, and that so far as the First Party and its successors and said American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago secondally are concerned, the legal holder or holders of said note and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the presson hereby conveyed for the payment thereof, by the enforcement of the live hereby created, in the manner herein and in said note provided or by action to enforce the personal liability of the guarantor, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago not personally but as Trustee as a few side has caused these presents to be signed by one of its Vice-Presidents or Assistant Secretary, the day and year first above written.

American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago.

American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago

William B

Heme By. muco Attest

VICE PRESIDENT

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid. DO HERERY CERTIFY, that the above name? Vice President and Assistant Secretary of the AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a National Banking Association, personally known to me to be the same persons whose name are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, appeared before this day in persons and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said National Banking Association, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Assistant Secretary then and there acknowledged that said Assistant Secretary, as custodian of the corporate seal of said National Banking Association to be affixed to said instrument as said Assistant Secretary, as custodian instrument as said Assistant Secretary to own free and voluntary act of said National Banking Association for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Sc

MAR 2.6 1988 m Saw ohn

Notary Public

Date

IMPORTANT

FOR THE PROTECTION OF BOTH THE BORROWER AND LENDER, THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED SHOULD BE IDENTI-PIED BY THE TRUSTEE NAMED HERRIN BEFORE THE TRUST DEED IS FILED FOR RECORD.

The Instalment Note mentioned in the within Trust Deed has been identified

711033 herewith under Identification No. CHICAGO TIME & TRUST COMPANY, TRUSTEE

Bura ASST. SECRETARY

UNOFFICIAL, GORY 3

2536t Page 29

STATE OF THE THE STATE OF THE S

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Paul M. Cleveland, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that, as such person, he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this $25^{-7.4}$ day of March, 1986.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MAXINE SARVERY

COUNTY CORRECT

ORIGINAL

ORIG

5-17-86

86118963

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A TIBIHKS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That part of the East 1/2 of Section 2, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the Third Principal Meridian, bounded by a line described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Southwesterly line of Rand Road (U.S. Route 12) which is 215.0 feet Southeasterly of the intersection of said Southwesterly line of Rand Road with the Easterly line of Hicks Road (S.A.R. 53), said point being also the most Easterly corner of Lot One in Hasterock Park, a subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/4 of the Mortheast 1/4 of said Section 2, the plat of which was recorded May 14, 1957 as Document No. 16903857; thence Southeasterly along the Southwesterly line of Rand Road, being a line 50.0 feet Southwesterly, seed used at right angles, and parallel with the center line of said road, a distance of 584.20 feet to a point of curve in said right of way line; thence continuing Southeasterly along the Southwesterly line of Rand Road, being a curved line, convex to the Mortheast and having a radius of 10743.0 feet, 50.0 feet distant from the center line thereof, a distance of 201.17 feet, arc measure, to a point; thence Southwesterly along a radial line of said curved line, 10.0 feet; thence Southeasterly along a curved line, convex to the Northeast and having a radius of 10733.0 feet and being concentric with the previously described curved line, a distance of 110.0 feet, arc measure; thence Northeasterly along a radial line of said curved line. previously described curved line, a distance of 110.0 feet, arc measure; thence Northeasterly along a radial line of said curved line, 10.0 feet to a point on the Southwesterly line of Rand Road; thence continuing Southeasterly along the Southwesterly line of Rand Road, being a curved line as heretofore described, a distance of 100.0 feet, arc measure, to an intersection with the Southeasterly line of said property as now staked, monumented and occupied; thence Southwisterly along the Southeasterly line of said property, said line forming an angle of 180 D7 56, as measured from the Northwest, being the long chord of the curved line that is the Southwesterly line of Rand Road, to the the long chord of the curved line that is the Southwesterly line of Rand Road, to the Southwest, a distance of 927.74 feet to a monument, said monument being the angle corner in the Mortherly line of The Nursery, plat of plained unit development in the Southeast 1/4 of said Section 2, the plat of which was recorded June 26, 1978 as Document No. 24507142; thence Westerly 562.66 feet to a point on the Lasterly line of Hicks Road (S.A.R. 53) which is 1306.03 feet Southerly, as measured along the Lasterly line of said Hicks Road, of the most Westerly corner of Lot One in Hasterock Park, Afteresaid; thence Northerly along the Easterly line of said Hicks road, being a curved line, 50.0 feet Easterly, measured radially, of the center line of said road, convex to the Morthwest and having a radius of 2814.93 feet, a distance of 1306.03 feet, are measure, to the most Westerly corner of Lot One in said Hasterock Park; thence Southeasterly along the Southwesterly line of said Lot One in Hasterock Park, 140.63 feet to the most Southerly corner of said Lot One; thence Northeasterly along the Southeasterly line of said Lot One; thence Northeasterly along the Southeasterly line of said Lot One in Hasterock Park, 200.0 feet to the place of beginning, Cook County, Illinois. Orrica

STREET ADDRESS: Bicks Road, South of Rand Road, Cook County, Illinois

02-02-400-001 PIN:

02-02-204-009 02-02-204-003 02-02-204-005

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office